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שערי

שערי

Shaarei Youth

The Rema, in the name of Terumas Hadeshen rules
that when a person is deserving of banishment (
it should be pronounced even when there is a
concern that the pronouncement will lead the person
away from living as a Jew.
The Taz expresses astonishment regarding this
halacha. How is it possible to ignore the possibility
that someone will leave the path of Judasim
altogether? After he quotes the source cited by
Terumas Hadeshan and demonstrates that that
source does not prove that a person should be
banished when it may lead a person to give up his
Judasim he cites our Gemara (Kiddushin Daf 20) as
proof to the opposite. Abaye demonstrates from a
verse that even after a person's sinful ways led him
to be sold as a slave, nevertheless, the Torah
instructs us to be compassionate towards him and
redeem him from slavery. This clearly demonstrates
that one must exercise caution at the possibility of
one who may abandon his Judaism. Furthermore, if
the Torah instructs us to redeem someone who is
already attending to idols certainly one must be
compassionate and exercise concern for a person
who has not yet reached that stage.

(נידִוי

Shabbo Timess

Mincha

Plag Mincha

Candle Lighting

Shkiah

Shacharis

(Latest)

5:45pm

6:00pm

6:55pm

7:13pm

9:00am

10:29am

6:10pm

6:40pm

7:53pm

Latest time for Shema

Shiur

Shabbos Mincha

Shabbos ends

(followed by Seudah Shlishis)

Kiddush
This weeks Kiddush has been sponsored by

Daniel and Chumi Franck
on the occasion of Daniel’s Barmitzva Parsha

Seudah Shlishis After Mincha

Wednesday Night Learning
7:30-8:15pm

Summer Avos Ubonim

45 Minutes before Mincha

This Week 5:55-6:40pm

Shabbos Afternoon Groups
this week

Boys Prep - 2
Boys Grade 3 - 5 @4:55 - 5:55pm
Boys Grade 6 - 8 @4:55 - 5:55pm

- NOT THIS WEEK

Drop off and pick up from Shaarei

Boys Youth Kiddush

Daf Insight

Change of Clocks

Daf HaYomi - We will be starting on SundayKiddushin 23a

Please remember to turn the clocks back 1 hour
this Motzei Shabbos



This weeks Kiddush Roster:

This weeks Clean Up Roster:

To sponsor the newsletter,
kiddush or Seudah Shlishis
office@shaarei-tefillah.com

To pay a bill or
make a donation

accounts@shaarei-tefillah.com

To contact Rabbi Berlin
rabbi@shaarei-tefillah.com

or 0425 858 503

www.shaarei-tefillah.com

To contact Rabbi Schreck
rabbischreck@shaarei-

tefillah.com or 0424076370

Menchi Schneier
& Sruli Deutsch

8:00am

6:30am

6:45am

6:45am

6:30am

6:45am

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Shacharis Mincha

Shiurim and Learning at Shaarei this Week Davening Times this Week

The Torah in this week's parsha tells us 'Wine and other
intoxication beverages you (the kohanim who are doing the
Avodah) shall not drink'
The Medrash warns against the harm of alcohol 'if a person
drinks too much wine, he will end up selling all that he owns
to keep up his addiction to drinking'.
The Medrash then relates the story of a man who spent so
much money on his habit of drinking that his children were
worried they would soon be penniless. When he was drunk,
they tied him up and took him out to a cemetery. They hoped
that when he became sober he would be shocked to find
himself in in the cemetery and would become aware of the
dangers of drinking to excess. That day a caravan carrying
vats of wine passed near the cemetery. The caravan was
attacked and traveled as fast as it could. One of the large
barrels it was carrying fell off and landed right next to the
head of the drunk man. When he awoke from his drunken
sleep, he was surprised to find the faucet of the barrel right
next to his face and kept drinking right there in the cemetery.
In a letter to his father, Rav Dessler (Michtav Eliyohu Vol 3,
P319-320)) commented that we see from this the principal
that Hashem leads a person in a way he wants to go. The
events that let the person to find wine in the cemetery were
so unusual that they were almost miraculous.
If this is so when a person wants to do
something that is improper, all the more so
is it true when a person has a strong will
to do what is good.

Something for the Shabbos table

שערי

שערי

Leah Lawrence
& Esther Kass

Sunday Morning - After Shacharis

Monday Night - After Maariv

Tuesday Night - After Maariv

Tuesday & Thursday - After Maariv

Sunday - Thursday After Maariv

Monday - Friday 9:40-10:10am

Monday - Friday 5:45am

Sun - 7:15am, Shabbos 8:15am

Shabbos Afternoon - Before Mincha

Meseches Kehillah

Tefillah Shiur

Hashkofa (Alei Shur)

Gemorah Beitza

Mishne Brurah Shiur

Daily Halocha Shiur

Daf Hayomi Shiur

Hilchos Shabbos Shiur

5:55pm

5:45pm

5:45pm

5:45pm

5:45pm

5:45pm

Maariv

6:15 / 9:20pm

8:15 / 9:20pm

8:15 / 9:20pm

8:15 / 9:20pm

8:15 / 9:20pm

---

This Shabbos morning there will be
a ladies shiur given by

Mrs Yael Schneier
All ladies and girls welcome

Ladies Shiur


