

ShaareiTefillah שערי תפילה

פרשת שמיני - פרשת פרה



Shabbos Times

Mincha	5:45pm
Plag Mincha	6:00pm
Candle Lighting (Latest)	6:55pm
Shkiah	7:13pm
Shacharis	9:00am
Latest time for Shema	10:29am
Shiur	6:10pm
Shabbos Mincha	6:40pm
(followed by Seudah Shlishis)	
Shabbos ends	7:53pm

Shaarei Youth

Boys Youth Kiddush

Shabbos Afternoon Groups this week

Boys Prep - 2 - NOT THIS WEEK Boys Grade 3 - 5 @4:55 - 5:55pm Boys Grade 6 - 8 @4:55 - 5:55pm Drop off and pick up from Shaarei

Summer Avos Ubonim 45 Minutes before Mincha This Week 5:55-6:40pm

Seudah Shlishis After Mincha

Wednesday Night Learning 7:30-8:15pm

Kiddush

This weeks Kiddush has been sponsored by Daniel and Chumi Franck on the occasion of Daniel's Barmitzva Parsha

Change of Clocks

Please remember to turn the clocks back 1 hour this Motzei Shabbos

Daf Insight

The Rema, in the name of Terumas Hadeshen rules that when a person is deserving of banishment (נידוי) it should be pronounced even when there is a concern that the pronouncement will lead the person away from living as a Jew.

The Taz expresses astonishment regarding this halacha. How is it possible to ignore the possibility that someone will leave the path of Judasim altogether? After he quotes the source cited by Terumas Hadeshan and demonstrates that that source does not prove that a person should be banished when it may lead a person to give up his Judasim he cites our Gemara (Kiddushin Daf 20) as proof to the opposite. Abaye demonstrates from a verse that even after a person's sinful ways led him to be sold as a slave, nevertheless, the Torah instructs us to be compassionate towards him and redeem him from slavery. This clearly demonstrates that one must exercise caution at the possibility of one who may abandon his Judaism. Furthermore, if the Torah instructs us to redeem someone who is already attending to idols certainly one must be compassionate and exercise concern for a person who has not yet reached that stage.

Daf HaYomi - We will be starting Kiddushin 23a on Sunday



Shiurim and Learning at Shaarei this Week

Sunday Morning - After Shacharis Monday Night - After Maariv **Tuesday Night - After Maariv** Tuesday & Thursday - After Maariv **Sunday - Thursday After Maariv** Monday - Friday 9:40-10:10am

Monday - Friday 5:45am

Sun - 7:15am, Shabbos 8:15am

Shabbos Afternoon - Before Mincha

Meseches Kehillah **Tefillah Shiur** Hashkofa (Alei Shur) **Gemorah Beitza** Mishne Brurah Shiur Daily Halocha Shiur **Daf Hayomi Shiur**

Hilchos Shabbos Shiur

Davening Jimes this Week

	Shacharis	Mincha	Maariv
Sunday	8:00am	5:55pm	6:15 / 9:20pm
Monday	6:30am	5:45pm	8:15 / 9:20pm
Tuesday	6:45am	5:45pm	8:15 / 9:20pm
Wednesday	6:45am	5:45pm	8:15 / 9:20pm
Thursday	6:30am	5:45pm	8:15 / 9:20pm
Friday	6:45am	5:45pm	

Something for the Shabbos table

The Torah in this week's parsha tells us 'Wine and other intoxication beverages you (the kohanim who are doing the Avodah) shall not drink'

The Medrash warns against the harm of alcohol 'if a person drinks too much wine, he will end up selling all that he owns to keep up his addiction to drinking'.

The Medrash then relates the story of a man who spent so much money on his habit of drinking that his children were worried they would soon be penniless. When he was drunk, they tied him up and took him out to a cemetery. They hoped that when he became sober he would be shocked to find himself in in the cemetery and would become aware of the dangers of drinking to excess. That day a caravan carrying vats of wine passed near the cemetery. The caravan was attacked and traveled as fast as it could. One of the large barrels it was carrying fell off and landed right next to the head of the drunk man. When he awoke from his drunken sleep, he was surprised to find the faucet of the barrel right next to his face and kept drinking right there in the cemetery. In a letter to his father, Rav Dessler (Michtav Eliyohu Vol 3, P319-320)) commented that we see from this the principal that Hashem leads a person in a way he wants to go. The events that let the person to find wine in the cemetery were so unusual that they were almost miraculous.

If this is so when a person wants to do something that is improper, all the more so is it true when a person has a strong will to do what is good.

Jhis weeks Kiddush Roster:

Leah Lawrence & Esther Kass

Jhis weeks Clean Up Roster: **Menchi Schneier** & Sruli Deutsch

To sponsor the newsletter, kiddush or Seudah Shlishis office@shaarei-tefillah.com

To pay a bill or make a donation accounts@shaarei-tefillah.com

To contact Rabbi Berlin rabbi@shaarei-tefillah.com or 0425 858 503

To contact Rabbi Schreck rabbischreck@shaareitefillah.com or 0424076370

www.shaarei-tefillah.com

Ladies Shiur

This Shabbos morning there will be a ladies shiur given by **Mrs Yael Schneier** All ladies and girls welcome